Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

DG 17-152 Least Cost Integrated Resource Plan

Clark Data Requests - Set 5

Date Request Received: 8/16/19 Request No. Clark 5-26 Date of Response: 8/23/19 Respondent: Paul J. Hibbard

## **REQUEST**:

Please state how the inclusion of the projected emissions from the Epping LNG facility in Paul J. Hibbard's emissions calculations and assessments would change them (including relevant tables and figures) and Mr. Hibbard's conclusions.

#### **RESPONSE:**

Mr. Hibbard has not estimated emissions from the Granite Bridge LNG facility as the Granite Bridge LNG facility is not a component of the Company's resource portfolio during the LCIRP forecast period.

**EXHIBIT** tabbies

# Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

DG 17-152 Least Cost Integrated Resource Plan

Clark Data Requests - Set 5

Date Request Received: 8/16/19 Request No. Clark 5-1 Date of Response: 8/23/19 Respondent: Francisco C. DaFonte

## **REQUEST**:

Please state whether the Granite Bridge Project been removed from consideration for approval in Docket No. DG 17-198.

#### **RESPONSE:**

The Granite Bridge Project has not been removed from consideration for approval in Docket No. DG 17-198.

	EXHIBIT	
tabbies'	С	
-		-

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

DG 17-152 Least Cost Integrated Resource Plan

Clark Data Requests - Set 5

Date Request Received: 8/16/19 Request No. Clark 5-2 Date of Response: 8/23/19 Respondent: Francisco C. DaFonte

## **REQUEST:**

Please state whether Liberty still plans to begin construction of the proposed Epping LNG facility within the 2017/2018 – 2021/2022 term of the LCIRP under consideration.

#### **RESPONSE:**

Objection by counsel. In Order No. 26,286 (Aug. 12, 2019), the Commission extended the procedural schedule in this docket and specifically provided for discovery only "on DG 17-152 Supplemental Filings." This question asks for information related to the Granite Bridge LNG facility, which was not addressed in the "DG 17-152 Supplemental Filings."